

Centre for Research, HRD and Publications (CRHP)

Prime University

114/116, Mazar Road, Mirpur-1, Dhaka-1216

Memo No.: PU/ CRHP/Annual Report/2022/17(P-III)/52

Date: 03.10.2023

NOTICE

The undersigned is directed to notify that a meeting of the Management of Prime University Annual Report is going to be held on October 08, 2023 (Sunday) at 03:00 pm in the Board Room of the University. **Prof. Dr. M. Jahangir Alam**, honorable Vice Chancellor and Advisor of PU Annual Report will preside over the meeting.

All the Members of the Management for Publication of Prime University Annual Report are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.



F. Nahid Huq
Deputy Director
Centre for Research, HRD and Publications

Agenda of the meeting:

- 1. Discussion on publication of Annual Report 2021-2022
- 2. Miscellaneous

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to:

- 1. Mr./Ms...., Patron, PU Annual Report
- 2. All Members of the Editorial Board, PU Annual Report
- 3. PS to Vice Chancellor
- 4. PA to Chairman, BOT
- 5. Office copy